primarily to support organic growth including contributions to KICO; and

●
for general corporate purposes.

Before we apply any of the proceeds for any uses, they likely will be temporarily invested in short-term investment
securities. The precise amounts and timing of the application of proceeds has yet to be determined by our
management.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2017. Our capitalization
is presented:

●
on an actual basis; and

●
on an as-adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of $30,000,000 aggregate principal amount of the Notes offered
hereby.

This information should be read together with our consolidated financial statements and other financial information
set forth in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2017, which is incorporated herein
by reference.

Actual
At September 30,
2017
(unaudited)

As Adjusted
At September 30,
2017
(unaudited)

Long-Term Debt  $-  $ 30,000,000

Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; 2,500,000 shares authorized; -0- shares issued
and outstanding  $-  $-

Common stock, $.01 par value; 20,000,000 shares authorized; 11,610,216
shares issued; 10,623,407 shares outstanding   116,102   116,102

Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 424B2

35

Capital in excess of par   68,306,831   68,306,831
Accumulated other comprehensive income   1,312,431   1,312,431
Retained earnings   26,254,620   26,254,620
Treasury stock, at cost, 986,809 shares   (2,172,299)   (2,172,299)
Total stockholders’ equity   93,817,685   93,817,685

Total capitalization  $93,817,685  $ 123,817,685

S-11

Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 424B2

36

Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 424B2

37

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table shows our ratio of consolidated earnings to fixed charges for each of the preceding five fiscal
years.

Fiscal Year Ended December 31,
2016 2015 2014 2013 2012

N/A N/A
N/A 37.66x   14.11x

For purposes of calculating these ratios, (a) “earnings” consist of pre-tax income (loss) plus fixed charges less
capitalized interest, and (b) “fixed charges” consist of interest expense.

S-12

Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 424B2